### 503921705 07/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3968358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABERT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2288 MAIN STREET EXTENSION	
City:	SAYREVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08872	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5164032
Patent Number:	D527956
Patent Number:	D508379
Patent Number:	D585734
Patent Number:	D588417
Patent Number:	D590706
Patent Number:	D592049

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-701-8623

**Email:** rassmus@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. ASSMUS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16511114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. ASSMUS
SIGNATURE:	/RMA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 039390 FRAME: 0791

503921705

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Termination of Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights#page1.tif source=Termination of Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights#page2.tif

source=Termination of Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights#page3.tif

source=Termination of Patents, Trademarks & Copyrights#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039390 FRAME: 0792

## TERMINATION OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of July \_\_\_\_, 2016, is made by and between SABERT CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, having its principal office at 2288 Main Street Extension, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872 ("Grantor"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, having offices at Two Tower Center, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 ("Secured Party").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patents, Trademarks And Copyrights Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2007, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2007 at Trademark Reel/Frame No. 3664/0927, and at Patent Reel/Frame No. 020134/0538, as amended by the First Amendment to Patents, Trademarks And Copyrights Security Agreement, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2012 at Patent Reel/Frame No. 027622/0776, (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted the Secured Party a collateral security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to certain patents, trademarks and copyrights specified therein) pledged by the Grantor, including, without limitation, (A) the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), and (B) the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its collateral security interest in all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby:

- (1) terminates, cancels and releases its collateral security interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, as well as all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Patents and Trademarks shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; and
- (2) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record this Release hereby given.

The Secured Party agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2482950.1 (7/6284-93167)

PATENT REEL: 039390 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv

Name: Sharon Landgraf

Fitle: SYO

STATE OF NEW YORK

:SS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this L day of July 2016, before me, a notary public for the State of New York, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Sharon Landgraf, who acknowledged herself to be the state of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Simon Landsack.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 28, 2020

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Patent No.	Patent No. Title 5,164,032 Method of Forming a Decorative Article	
5,164,032		
D527,956	Combined Square Bowl and Lid	9/12/2006
D508,379	Combined Divided Bowl and Lid 8/16	
D585,734	Combined Square Platter Base and Cover 2/3/2	
D588,417	Combined Square Bowl and Lid 3/17/2	
D590,706 Combined Square Base and Cover 4/21/		4/21/2009
D592,049	D592,049 Combined Base and Cover 5/12/2	

2482950 | 076284-93167

PATENT REEL: 039390 FRAME: 0795

## SCHEDULE B TRADEMARKS

Registration/ Serial No.	Property Type	Word Mark
3325256	Registration No.	FASTPAC
3303255	Registration No.	MOZAIK
3194811	Registration No.	GREAT FOOD DESERVES GREAT PACKAGING
3165770	Registration No.	EXTEND THE DINING EXPERIENCE
3043988	Registration No.	SABERT
2899239	Registration No.	STURDIWARE
2864684	Registration No.	RETRO-STOP
2660424	Registration No.	TROPICALS
2618628	Registration No.	MAKES FOOD LOOK GREAT
2349017	Registration No.	FRESHPACK
3493083	Registration No.	TERRAPAC
3477160	Registration No.	FIRST IMPRESSIONS CREATES LASTING MEMORIES
3524575	Registration No.	FIRST IMPRESSIONS
3409663	Registration No.	MAKE FRIENDS FEEL SPECIAL
3373449	Registration No.	TODAY'S PACKAGING FOR A BETTER TOMORROW
3520998	Registration No.	BOWL2
76669770	Appln, Serial No.	YOUR CANVAS AWAITS

2482950,1 076284-93167

PATENT REEL: 039390 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 07/19/2016**